Cash 3,847,862 - - 2,235,142 6,083,004

Term Deposit 43,000,000 500,000 - 43,500,000

Trade and other receivables - - - 5,738,710 5,738,710

3,847,862 43,000,000 500,000 7,973,852 55,321,714

Weighted average interest rate 0.28%

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - 5,041,088 5,041,088

Borrowings* - - 76,000,000 - 76,000,000

- - 76,000,000 5,041,088 81,041,088

Weighted average interest rate 2.07%

*Borrowings are long term fixed interest bonds for 10 years and 12 years.

Notes to the Financial Statements for The Year Ended 30 June 2022 (continued)

BRIDGE HOUSING LIMITED
FINANCIAL REPORT 202226

NOTE 23: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis – Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This sensitivity
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in the risk.

The effect on the result and equity as a result of changes in interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant, would be as
follows:

2022 Profit/loss after tax Equity

100bp higher 100bp lower 100bp higher 100bp lower

$ $ $ $

Effect of market interest rate movement (760,000) 760,000 (760,000) 760,000

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Carrying
Amount +1% -1%

2022 $ Result $ Result $

Cash 46,233,292 462,333 (462,333)

2021

Cash 49,583,004 495,830 (495,830)

NOTE 24: ECONOMIC DEPENDENCY

The Company is economically dependent on the NSW State Government and the Federal Government for significant financial
support in the form of subsidies and grants to assist in the delivery of affordable and social housing to the community.

NOTE 25: COMPANY DETAILS
The current address of the registered office and principal place of business is:
Level 9  59 Goulburn St,  Sydney, NSW 2000.

NOTE 26: MEMBERS’ GUARANTEE

The entity is incorporated under the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission Act 2012 and is an entity limited by
guarantee. If the entity is wound up, the constitution states that each member is required to contribute a maximum of $1 each